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L+ — coejakbopee @gmail.com

Subject:- Provisional Select List of eligible candidates for admission to MRT course-
2021, in SKIMS, Srinagar.

Reference: Notification No.080-BOPEE of 2021 dated 31-08-2021.

NOTIFICATION No: 084-BOPEE of 2021
DATED: 07-09-2021.

Pursuant to Notification No. 080-BOPEE of 2021 dated 31-08-2021 read with
Notification No. 078-BOPEE of 2021 dated 20-08-2021, the physical round of counselling of
eligible candidates who had applied for MRT course 2021 was held at BOPEE office
Jammu/Srinagar simultaneously on 07-09-2021. The candidates who participated in the said
counselling and have been allotted seats as per their merit-cum preferences are hereby
provisionally selected for admission to MRT Course-2021 in SKIMS, Srinagar as per the
Annexure “A” to this notification which is available on website of the Board
www.jkbopee.gov.in only. The candidates are advised to report to SKIMS, Soura, Srinagar
w.e.f. 08-09-2021 to 13-09-2021 (upto 04.00 PM) along with following documents:-

1. Mark Cards of 12" class.

Date of birth Certificate of 10™ Class.
Domicile Certificate
Category Certificate, if any
Medical fitness certificate, if any.
Any other certificates/ document as required by the Institution Authorities.
The candidates are advised to report to SKIMS upto 13"'September-2021 positively.
It shall be sole responsibility of the Institution to ensure proper check and
verification of documents/ eligibility as per Indian Nursing Council (INC) guidelines before
the candidate is allowed for admission and in case of any discrepancy in the requisite
documents the same shall be reported to the Board for further course of action under rules.

In order to complete admission process within the prescribed cut-off date (13-09-
2021) the Institution shall keep its admission counters open even on holidays / off days and
designate Nodal Officer to facilitate the candidates to complete their admission process well
in time. However, the candidates should in their own interest avoid waiting for the last day
to complete admission formalities since delay has the potential of causing hardships to the
candidates only.

The Head of the Institution is requested to furnish the shortfall, if any, to the Board
through e-mail at helpdeskiakbopee@gmail.com / jakbopee@gmail.com / coejakbopee@gmail.com on
14"of September-2021 (upto 02.00 PM).

Note:

o s W

1. The admission of the candidates is purely provisional and shall be cancelled in case any
information furnished by any candidate proves to be false/ fabricated, and action as
warranted under Law shall be initiated against such candidate(s).

or reserved category, it shall constitute a special Medical Board to assess such
candidates and make recommendations based on which institution shall take further
necessary action. In case any such candidate does not fulfill the bench marks of
eligibility, he/she shall not be admitted to the course/ Institute and the matter shall be
reported to the BOPEE.

‘9/ 2. The Institution shall ensure that, any person with disability, if selected in open merit

Page 1 of 2



3. For fee / documents required for admission in the Institute, the provisionally selected
candidates are advised to contact concerned Institute before the last date of admission
i.e. 13-09-2021.

4. The other terms and conditions shall remain the same as notified in e-
Information Brochure/ Notifications/ Notices issued by the Board from time to

time in this regard.
E & OE M

(Dr. Sunil Gupta)
Controller of Examinations
J&K BOPEE
No. BOPEE/Exam-10/2021 Dated: 07-09-2021
Copy to the:-
1. Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Health & Medical Education

o

10.
#1715
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Department, Srinagar/Jammu.

Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, UT of J&K, Jammu/Srinagar.

Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, UT of Ladakh.

Commissioner/Secretary to Government General Administration Department, J&K,
Jammu/Srinagar.

Secretary to Government, ARl and Trainings Department, J&K, Jammu/Srinagar.

Director SKIMS, Soura, Srinagar. for information and further necessary action.

Director Information for publication of the notice in two leading English Newspapers from
Jammu & Srinagar, having largest circulation.

Director Doordarshan Kendra Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity
through daily news bulletins.

Director Radio Kashmir/lammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity in different
programmers.

Secretary J&K BOPEE for information

President, J&K Paramedical Council, GMC Jammu for information.

Vice President, J&K Paramedical Council, GMC Srinagar for information.

Registrar, J&K Paramedical Council, GMC Jammu for information.

FA/CAO, J&K BOPEE for information.

Deputy Secretary (legal), J&K BOPEE.

Standing Legal Counsel, J&K BOPEE, Jammu/Srinagar

Pvt. Secretary to the Chairman, J&K, BOPEE for information of the Chairman..

In-charge I.T. Section BOPEE, for information & necessary action.

P.A. to Members, J&K BOPEE, for information to members.

Office file.
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SNO APPLICATION NO

1 112105204363
2 112105200104
3 112105209334
4 112105200622
5 112105204230
6 112105207310
7 112105205369

8 112105202550

9 112105201708

10 112105200398

11 112105200500

12 112105206627

13 112105207086

14 112105201868

15 112105207766

16 112105200301

17 112105208742

18 112105209458

19 112105206340

E&OE

ANNEXURE "A" TO NOTIFICATION NO. 084-BOPEE OF 2021 DATED 07-09-2021

NAME

YAWER RASHEED
SARMAD IQBAL
AUZMAT UN NISSA
RAZIA AKHTER
SADAF GULL
FAHEEM AARIF
IRFAN HAMID WANI
AMREENA NABI
SHAHID GULZAR
MEHRUL NISSA
RUTBA SAIF
SHAHEEN ANJUM

ADIL MAQBOOL NAJAR

MOHAMMAD SALLEH SHAH

KHUSHBAHAR AHMAD

ANKITA BHAGAT

SUBHASH KUMAR

HILAL AHMAD MIR

ISHRAT FATIMA

CAT

oM
oM
oM
oM
oM
oM
OM/EWS
oM
oM
oM
RBA
ST
0scC
ST
PSP
SC
SC
RBA

ST

RANK

19

39

100

158

159

166

215

380

397

405

488

1417

1624

3577

5156

5591

5651

6574

7451

DISCIPLINE

MRT

MRT

MRT

MRT

MRT

MRT

MRT

MRT

MRT

MRT

MRT

MRT

MRT

MRT

MRT

MRT

MRT

MRT

MRT

INSTITUTION

CAT-SLI

SKIMS Soura, Srinagar

oM

SKIMS Soura, Srinagar

oM

SKIMS Soura, Srinagar

oM

SKIMS Soura, Srinagar

oM

SKIMS Soura, Srinagar

oM

SKIMS Soura, Srinagar

oM

SKIMS Soura, Srinagar

oM

SKIMS Soura, Srinagar

oM

SKIMS Soura, Srinagar

oM

SKIMS Soura, Srinagar

oM

SKIMS Soura, Srinagar

RBA

SKIMS Soura, Srinagar

ST

SKIMS Soura, Srinagar

0scC

SKIMS Soura, Srinagar

ST

SKIMS Soura, Srinagar

PSP

SKIMS Soura, Srinagar

SC

SKIMS Soura, Srinagar

SC

SKIMS Soura, Srinagar

RBA/PWD

SKIMS Soura, Srinagar

STK

Sd/- COE, J&K COE.



